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RESULTS DAY 2 

 

 100 m men final  T44/45 +2,6 14.02.2024 

1. 44 Gamage, Indika 1990 Sri Lanka 11,67 sec.   

1. 44 Ramadan, Karim 2000 Egypt 11,67 sec.   

3. 44 Alsana, Nour 1984 Saudi Arabia 11,96 sec.   

4. 44 Bartashevich, Dzmitry 1999 Neutral Para Athletes 11,99 sec.   

5. 44 Huang, Ruihua 2003 People's Republic of China 12,12 sec.   

6. 44 Alwawi, Jawad 1998 Saudi Arabia 12,34 sec.   

7. 45 Khlystov, Igor 2004 Kazakhstan 12,65 sec.   

8. 44 Saini, Rahul 1997 India 12,83 sec.   

 

 

 100 m men final  T46 +3,6 14.02.2024 

1. 46 Shi, Kangjun 2002 People's Republic of China 10,77 sec.   

2. 46 Ishida, Kakeru 1999 Japan 10,97 sec.   

3. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 United Arab Emirates 11,58 sec.   

3. 46 Van Graan, Wynaand 1995 South Africa 11,58 sec.   

5. 46 Mutai, Vincent Kipro 1998 Kenya 11,70 sec.   

. 46 Shabib Mahmoud, Abdulrhman Y 1999 Egypt DQ   

.  , Rule 17.8      

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men timerace 1  T54 +2,3 14.02.2024 

1. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 United Arab Emirates 14,75 sec.   

2. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 14,89 sec.   

3. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 15,21 sec.   

4. 54 Algharib, Mohammad 1994 Kuwait 15,25 sec.   

5. 54 Ryan, Cormac 2006 Australia 15,64 sec.   

6. 54 Xue, Haonan 1996 People's Republic of China 16,19 sec.   
7. 54 Ocira, Richard 1998 Uganda 17,29 sec.   

 

 100 m wheelchair men timerace 2  T54 +2,4 14.02.2024 

1. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 14,41 sec.   

2. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 14,59 sec.   

3. 54 Nishi, Yuki 1994 Japan 14,79 sec.   

4. 54 Labrooy, Dillon 1997 Great Britain 14,79 sec.   

5. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 15,07 sec.   

6. 54 Valdovinos Gonzalez, Gonzalo 1978 Mexico 15,17 sec.   
7. 54 Alwaqza, Nassar 2002 Bahrain 15,23 sec.   
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 100 m wheelchair men timerace 3  T54 +5,4 14.02.2024 

1. 54 Tahti, Leo-Pekka 1983 Finland 13,60 sec.   

2. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 13,82 sec.   

3. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 13,90 sec.   

4. 54 Bailey, Luke 1997 Australia 13,97 sec.   

5. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 14,11 sec.   

6. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 14,15 sec.   
 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain DNS   

 

 100 m wheelchair men ranking timeraces  T54  14.02.2024 

1. 54 Tahti, Leo-Pekka 1983 Finland 13,60 sec. (+5,4)  

2. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 13,82 sec. (+5,4)  

3. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 13,90 sec. (+5,4)  

4. 54 Bailey, Luke 1997 Australia 13,97 sec. (+5,4)  

5. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 14,11 sec. (+5,4)  

6. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 14,15 sec. (+5,4)  
7. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 14,41 sec. (+2,4)  

8. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 14,59 sec. (+2,4)  

9. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 United Arab Emirates 14,75 sec. (+2,3)  

10. 54 Nishi, Yuki 1994 Japan 14,79 sec. (+2,4)  

11. 54 Labrooy, Dillon 1997 Great Britain 14,79 sec. (+2,4)  

12. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 14,89 sec. (+2,3)  

13. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 15,07 sec. (+2,4)  

14. 54 Valdovinos Gonzalez, Gonzalo 1978 Mexico 15,17 sec. (+2,4)  

15. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 15,21 sec. (+2,3)  

16. 54 Alwaqza, Nassar 2002 Bahrain 15,23 sec. (+2,4)  

17. 54 Algharib, Mohammad 1994 Kuwait 15,25 sec. (+2,3)  

18. 54 Ryan, Cormac 2006 Australia 15,64 sec. (+2,3)  

19. 54 Xue, Haonan 1996 People's Republic of China 16,19 sec. (+2,3)  

20. 54 Ocira, Richard 1998 Uganda 17,29 sec. (+2,3)  

 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain DNS   

 

 

 200 m men final  T35 +1,7 14.02.2024 

1. 35 Safronov, Dmitrii 1995 Neutral Para Athletes 23,88 sec.   

2. 35 Tetiukhin, Ivan 2005 Ukraine 24,93 sec.   

3. 35 Tolegenov, Nazhimeden 2001 Kazakhstan 32,18 sec.   

 

 

 200 m men timerace 1  T37 +0,4 14.02.2024 

1. 37 Vdovin, Andrei 1994 Neutral Para Athletes 24,48 sec.   

2. 37 Rastegarimobin, Hashem 1985 Islamic Republic of Iran 24,75 sec.   

3. 37 Rich, Ronald 1999 Botswana 24,79 sec.   

 37 Olfatnia, Ali 1991 Islamic Republic of Iran DNF   
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 200 m men timerace 2  T37 +0,8 14.02.2024 

1. 37 Alnakhli, Ali 2000 Saudi Arabia 24,05 sec.   

2. 37 Okapinskyi, Yaroslav 1999 Ukraine 24,07 sec.   

3. 37 Mohamed, Mostafa Fatha 1987 Egypt 25,00 sec.   

4. 37 Alzahrani, Thamer 1988 Saudi Arabia 25,08 sec.   

5. 37 Gulbrandsen, Nikkolaj 2004 Norway 27,60 sec.   

 

 200 m men ranking timeraces  T37  14.02.2024 

1. 37 Alnakhli, Ali 2000 Saudi Arabia 24,05 sec. (+0,8)  

2. 37 Okapinskyi, Yaroslav 1999 Ukraine 24,07 sec. (+0,8)  

3. 37 Vdovin, Andrei 1994 Neutral Para Athletes 24,48 sec. (+0,4)  

4. 37 Rastegarimobin, Hashem 1985 Islamic Republic of Iran 24,75 sec. (+0,4)  

5. 37 Rich, Ronald 1999 Botswana 24,79 sec. (+0,4)  

6. 37 Mohamed, Mostafa Fatha 1987 Egypt 25,00 sec. (+0,8)  
7. 37 Alzahrani, Thamer 1988 Saudi Arabia 25,08 sec. (+0,8)  

8. 37 Gulbrandsen, Nikkolaj 2004 Norway 27,60 sec. (+0,8)  

 37 Olfatnia, Ali 1991 Islamic Republic of Iran DNF   

 

 

 400 m men final  T11  14.02.2024 

1. 11 Mohamed, Husain 1995 Bahrain 53,48 sec.   

2. 11 Kogovsek, Robi 2001 Slovenia 56,36 sec.   

3. 11 Masisa, Fred 1997 Uganda 56,64 sec.   

4. 11 Bojcic, Omar 2000 Bosnia and Herzegovina 1:00,24min.   

 

 

 400 m men final  T12  14.02.2024 

1. 12 Acosta Manjarres, Yamil Davi 1997 Colombia 51,04 sec.   

2. 12 Akbulut, Oguz 1992 Türkiye 51,22 sec.   

3. 12 Esogon, Brian 2000 Kenya 54,13 sec.   

. 12 Sauchuk, Ihar 2003 Neutral Para Athletes DNF   
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 400 m men final  T13  14.02.2024 

1. 13 Athmani, Skander Djami 1992 Algeria 48,10 sec.   

2. 13 Dormidontov, Aleksandr 1996 Neutral Para Athletes 50,33 sec.   

3. 13 Kaskevich, Dzmitry 2006 Neutral Para Athletes 51,00 sec.   

4. 13 Bermudez Villar, Buinder Bra 1996 Colombia 51,40 sec.   

5. 13 Baka, Abdellatif 1994 Algeria 51,77 sec.   

6. 13 Ang, James Ethan K 2001 Singapore 51,80 sec.   

7. 13 Briers-Louw, Daniel 2001 South Africa 53,18 sec.   

 

 

 400 m men timerace 1  T20  14.02.2024 

1. 20 Sapietchenkov, Serhii 2006 Ukraine 50,96 sec.   

2. 20 Yim, Ching Hei 2000 Hong Kong, China 54,93 sec.   

3. 20 Yaakub, Muhammad Nur 2003 Singapore 56,04 sec.   

4. 20 Jeyabalan, Shaman Pandia 2002 Singapore 58,84 sec.   

5. 20 Lee, Maveric Dong 2003 Singapore 1:00,06min.   

 

 400 m men timerace 2  T20  14.02.2024 

1. 20 Philippe, Yovanni 2002 Mauritius 49,84 sec.   

2. 20 Nor Azmi, Muhammad Amma 2002 Malaysia 50,16 sec.   

3. 20 Blango, Columba 1992 Great Britain 50,52 sec.   

4. 20 Usuki, Daigo 2004 Japan 52,22 sec.   

5. 20 Kaewmanee, Natapon 2002 Thailand 52,54 sec.   

 

 400 m men ranking timeraces  T20  14.02.2024 

1. 20 Philippe, Yovanni 2002 Mauritius 49,84 sec.   

2. 20 Nor Azmi, Muhammad Amma 2002 Malaysia 50,16 sec.   

3. 20 Blango, Columba 1992 Great Britain 50,52 sec.   

4. 20 Sapietchenkov, Serhii 2006 Ukraine 50,96 sec.   

5. 20 Usuki, Daigo 2004 Japan 52,22 sec.   

6. 20 Kaewmanee, Natapon 2002 Thailand 52,54 sec.   
7. 20 Yim, Ching Hei 2000 Hong Kong, China 54,93 sec.   

8. 20 Yaakub, Muhammad Nur 2003 Singapore 56,04 sec.   

9. 20 Jeyabalan, Shaman Pandia 2002 Singapore 58,84 sec.   

10. 20 Lee, Maveric Dong 2003 Singapore 1:00,06min.   
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 400 m wheelchair men final  T34  14.02.2024 

1. 34 McCracken, Rheed 1997 Australia 49,91 sec.  OC 

2. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 50,26 sec.   

3. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 United Arab Emirates 50,48 sec.   

4. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 50,61 sec.   

5. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 51,22 sec.   

6. 34 Othman, Mohamad 2004 United Arab Emirates 51,91 sec.   

7. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 53,08 sec.   

8. 34 Holmes, Waryk 2005 Australia 59,98 sec.   

 

 

 400 m men final  T38  14.02.2024 

1. 38 Rosdi, Muhammad Faiz 1997 Malaysia 56,84 sec.   

2. 38 Beros, Andreas 1996 Cyprus 58,14 sec.   

3. 38 Kosmat, Antonio 2001 Croatia 59,46 sec.   

 

 

 400 m wheelchair men final  T52  14.02.2024 

1. 52 Carabin, Maxime 2000 Belgium 54,78 sec.   

2. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 1:05,54min.   

3. 52 Blum, Fabian 1995 Switzerland 1:06,78min.   

4. 52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania 1:07,80min.   

 

 

 400 m wheelchair men final  T53  14.02.2024 

1. 53 Jomni, Moatez 1989 Great Britain 49,39 sec.   

2. 53 Alqurashi, Adbulrahman 1997 Saudi Arabia 50,03 sec.   

3. 53 Matsunaga, Hitoshi 1972 Japan 50,60 sec.   

4. 53 Khelifi, Mohamed Nidha 1996 Tunisia 50,89 sec.  AF 

5. 53 Hiromichi, Jun 1973 Japan 53,21 sec.   

6. 53 Frias Moreno, Jose Alan 1987 Mexico 53,31 sec.   

7. 53 Almazrouei, Mohammed 2001 United Arab Emirates 57,67 sec.   
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 800 m wheelchair men timerace 1  T54  14.02.2024 

1. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 1:37,88min.   

2. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 1:38,60min.   

3. 54 Schipper, Geert 1977 Netherlands 1:41,39min.   

4. 54 Ryan, Cormac 2006 Australia 1:46,98min.   

5. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 1:47,40min.   

6. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 1:47,77min.   
7. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 1:47,83min.   

 

 800 m wheelchair men timerace 2  T54  14.02.2024 

1. 54 Kishizawa, Hiroki 1996 Japan 1:32,35min.   

2. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 1:33,09min.   

3. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 1:33,46min.   

4. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 1:33,56min.   

5. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 1:33,62min.   

6. 54 Anker, Lito 1996 Netherlands 1:33,76min.   
7. 54 McCabe, Michael 1998 Great Britain 1:36,35min.   

8. 54 Labrooy, Dillon 1997 Great Britain 1:37,89min.   

 

 800 m wheelchair men timerace 3  T54  14.02.2024 

1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 1:30,09min.   

2. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 1:30,96min.   

3. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 1:31,08min.   

4. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 1:31,27min.   

5. 54 Weir, David 1979 Great Britain 1:31,57min.   

6. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 1:31,84min.   
7. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 1:32,93min.   

8. 54 Valdovinos Gonzalez, Gonzalo 1978 Mexico 1:38,03min.   

 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain DNS   
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 800 m wheelchair men ranking timeraces  T54  14.02.2024 

1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 1:30,09min.   

2. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 1:30,96min.   

3. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 1:31,08min.   

4. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 1:31,27min.   

5. 54 Weir, David 1979 Great Britain 1:31,57min.   

6. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 1:31,84min.   
7. 54 Kishizawa, Hiroki 1996 Japan 1:32,35min.   

8. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 1:32,93min.   

9. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 1:33,09min.   

10. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 1:33,46min.   

11. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 1:33,56min.   

12. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 1:33,62min.   

13. 54 Anker, Lito 1996 Netherlands 1:33,76min.   

14. 54 McCabe, Michael 1998 Great Britain 1:36,35min.   

15. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 1:37,88min.   

16. 54 Labrooy, Dillon 1997 Great Britain 1:37,89min.   

17. 54 Valdovinos Gonzalez, Gonzalo 1978 Mexico 1:38,03min.   

18. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 1:38,60min.   

19. 54 Schipper, Geert 1977 Netherlands 1:41,39min.   

20. 54 Ryan, Cormac 2006 Australia 1:46,98min.   

21. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 1:47,40min.   

22. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 1:47,77min.   

23. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 1:47,83min.   

 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain DNS   

 

 

 5000 m men final  T11  13.02.2024 

1. 11 Sang, Erick Kiptoo 1984 Kenya 16:13,01min   

2. 11 Kimani, Samwel Mushai 1989 Kenya 16:27,48min   

3. 11 Eslami, Hamid 1987 Islamic Republic of Iran 17:21,18min   

. 11 Castro Reyes, Darwin Gustav 1993 Ecuador DQ   

. 11 Tumusiime, Gad Rauben 2000 Uganda DQ   

. 11 Abduvaliev, Zhalaldin 1993 Kyrgyzstan DNS   

 

 

 long jump men final  T42/44/61  14.02.2024 

1. 44 Gamage, Indika 1990 Sri Lanka 6,62 m 785 P  
 

x  6,15 (+2,6) 6,62 (+4,0) x  x  6,22 (+3,6) 
 

2. 44 Bartashevich, Dzmitry 1999 Neutral Para Athletes 6,50 m 744 P  
 

x  6,50 (+3,8) 5,99 (+1,8) x  6,42 (+1,7) 6,29 (+4,2) 
 

3. 44 Bernard, Eddy 2001 Malaysia 6,42 m 716 P  
 

5,92 (+2,3) 6,31 (+2,9) 6,38 (+5,2) 6,15 (+2,0) 6,42 (+4,1) x  
 

 42 Indrapala, Buddika 1987 Sri Lanka NM   
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 long jump men final  T46/47  14.02.2024 

1. 46 Shabib Mahmoud, Abdulrhman Y 1999 Egypt 6,98 m   
 

6,62 (+3,5) x  6,72 (+2,6) x  6,86 (+2,5) 6,98 (+1,7) 
 

2. 46 Mutai, Vincent Kipro 1998 Kenya 6,67 m   
 

6,36 (+0,7) 6,45 (+0,3) 6,67 (+3,2) 6,55 (+1,6) 6,65 (+3,4) 6,66 (+5,3) 
 

3. 47 Mahlalela, Collen 1996 South Africa 6,34 m   
 

6,01 (+0,6) 6,11 (+3,3) 6,22 (+2,3) 5,89 (+3,6) 6,23 (+0,6) 6,34 (+4,9) 
 

4. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 United Arab Emirates 4,62 m   
 

4,62 (+0,9) 4,27 (+3,7) -  -  -  -  

 

 

 long jump men final  T63/64  14.02.2024 

1. 64 Kourdis, Anastasios 1979 Greece 6,11 m   
 

x  x  6,03 (+3,4) 5,80 (+1,1) x  6,11 (+2,3) 
 

2. 64 Seitis, Michail 1987 Greece 5,97 m   
 

5,76 (+2,6) 5,93 (+1,6) x  5,97 (+1,7) -  -  
 

3. 63 Khumphong, Kantinan 2000 Thailand 5,86 m   
 

5,50 (+5,8) x  5,40 (+2,9) 4,68 (+4,1) 5,63 (+3,3) 5,86 (+4,8) 
 

4. 63 Anyfantis, Georgios 1983 Greece 5,61 m   
 

5,27 (+2,8) 5,21 (+1,7) 5,48 (+2,1) x  5,61 (+3,3) x  
 

5. 63 Mabote, Puseletso Mic 2005 South Africa 5,58 m  AF 
 

5,58 (+1,3) x  x  x  5,36 (+4,1) x  
 

6. 64 Heggdal, Kenneth Jenss 1996 Norway 5,55 m   
 

5,33 (+3,7) 5,50 (+3,3) x  x  5,55 (+3,3) x  
 

7. 63 Benkaddour, Ilias 1993 Belgium 4,24 m   
 

3,65 (+1,7) x  4,06 (+1,0) 4,24 (+5,0) 3,97 (+4,0) 3,92 (+1,4) 

 

 

 shot put wheelchair men final  F32  14.02.2024 

1. 32 Ferhah, Walid 1992 Algeria 9,53 m   
 

7,72 x 8,83 x 9,53 7,41 
 

2. 32 Zisidis, Dimitrios 1975 Greece 9,31 m   
 

8,48 x 8,60 9,17 9,22 9,31 
 

3. 32 Konstantinidis, Athanasios 1970 Greece 8,51 m   
 

6,99 7,18 7,21 7,73 8,51 7,55 
 

4. 32 Almazrouei, Eisa 1999 United Arab Emirates 5,79 m   
 

5,62 5,69 5,79 5,35 4,90 5,04 
 

 32 Almheiri, Ali 1973 United Arab Emirates DNS   
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 shot put wheelchair men final  F33  14.02.2024 

1. 33 Kardjena, Kamel 1981 Algeria 10,30 m   
 

9,44 9,49 8,99 9,54 10,30 9,67 
 

2. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 9,86 m   
 

9,67 9,61 9,67 x 9,81 9,86 
 

3. 33 Liu, Li 1986 People's Republic of China 8,81 m   
 

8,28 8,81 8,03 7,85 7,71 5,52 
 

4. 33 Juhnevics, Janis 1981 Latvia 8,02 m   
 

7,04 7,90 8,02 7,75 7,79 x 
 

5. 33 Gkamprieltsik, Mateous 1998 Greece 6,78 m   
 

6,56 6,78 6,30 6,69 6,43 6,46 
 

6. 33 Timbaliya, Ashraf Mahmad 1996 India 6,76 m   
 

6,10 6,60 6,49 6,37 6,76 6,61 
 

7. 33 Bo, Qing 1998 People's Republic of China 4,68 m   
 

4,68 3,34 x 4,17 4,09 x 
 

 

 

 shot put men final  F35  14.02.2024 

1. 35 Fu, Xinhan 1984 People's Republic of China 14,63 m   
 

14,63 14,63 13,40 13,36 13,66 - 
 

2. 35 Dietz, Sebastian 1985 Germany 13,70 m   
 

12,19 13,03 13,26 13,33 x 13,70 
 

3. 35 Bergs, Edgars 1984 Latvia 13,44 m   
 

12,80 12,73 13,06 13,13 13,34 13,44 
 

4. 35 Faraj, Naser 2005 Kuwait 9,94 m   
 

9,85 9,94 9,41 9,50 9,63 x 
 

5. 35 Spinu, Gheorghe 2002 Republic of Moldova 9,00 m   
 

7,62 x 7,66 8,02 9,00 8,24 
 

6. 35 Alhajeri, Ali 2006 Kuwait 8,08 m   
 

x x x x 7,03 8,08 
 

7. 35 Tolegenov, Nazhimeden 2001 Kazakhstan 6,75 m   
 

5,09 x 6,56 6,30 6,65 6,75 

 

 

 shot put men final F40/41  14.02.2024 

1. 41 Huang, Jun 2002 People's Republic of China 11,42 m   
 

10,91 10,87 11,12 11,42 11,41 10,85 
 

2. 40 Sloup, Matija 1996 Croatia 10,07 m   
 

x 9,08 10,07 10,02 x 10,07 
 

3. 40 Noordin, Muhammad Diro 1992 Singapore 10,02 m   
 

9,44 9,29 9,55 10,02 9,32 9,48 
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 shot put wheelchair men final  F53  14.02.2024 

1. 53 Abdulsalam, Alaa 1993 Syria 7,44 m   
 

7,13 x 7,44 7,33 x 7,32 
 

2. 53 Almosalem, Yaser 1967 Kuwait 6,49 m   
 

6,49 6,02 6,32 6,09 x 6,32 
 

3. 53 Chankseliani, Davit 1986 Georgia 6,29 m   
 

5,43 5,63 5,51 6,29 x 5,57 
 

5. 53 Verma, Ayush 1991 India 4,02 m   
 

3,45 x 4,02 x 3,49 3,55 
 

       

 Out of ranking    

 52 Sandor, Velimir 1985 Croatia 4,40 m   
 

4,08 x 3,86 4,39 4,40 x 
 

 Due to classication change Sandor, Velinir (CRO) has been removed from rankings    

 

 

 discus wheelchair men final  F51/52  14.02.2024 

1. 52 Rocha, Andre 1977 Brazil 20,08 m   
 

18,89 17,70 x 20,08 19,95 - 
 

2. 52 Apinis, Aigars 1973 Latvia 19,88 m   
 

19,77 19,33 19,51 19,56 19,87 19,88 
 

3. 52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania 14,92 m   
 

14,19 13,91 14,12 14,71 14,92 14,58 
 

4. 52 Bessenyey, Zoltan 1978 Hungary 14,83 m   
 

13,92 13,64 14,61 14,67 14,78 14,83 
 

5. 51 Alharthi, Radhi 1992 Saudi Arabia 8,86 m   
 

8,37 8,61 8,14 8,61 8,86 8,82 

 

 

 javelin men final  F46  14.02.2024 

1. 46 Herath Mudiyanselage, Dinesh 1986 Sri Lanka 60,27 m   
 

58,35 60,27 57,49 57,85 x 56,00 
 

2. 46 Takahashi, Shunya 1998 Japan 53,94 m   
 

51,10 51,81 53,15 53,49 53,94 53,62 
 

3. 46 Maksims, Raivo 1999 Latvia 47,03 m   
 

43,05 x 45,61 41,94 46,14 47,03 
 

4. 46 Kemboi, Nathan 2001 Kenya 45,26 m   
 

x 44,70 43,14 45,26 43,64 44,58 
 

 64 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan DNS   
 

      
 

 63 Phommes, Siripong 1992 Thailand DNS   
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 javelin wheelchair men final  F52/53/54  14.02.2024 

1. 54 Stefanoudakis, Manolis 1983 Greece 29,33 m 982 P  
 

28,29 29,32 29,33 x 28,92 26,53 
 

2. 54 Revenko, Ivan 1986 Neutral Para Athletes 29,24 m 979 P  
 

27,52 28,30 29,24 28,27 x 27,99 
 

3. 53 Abdulsalam, Alaa 1993 Syria 18,31 m 818 P  
 

17,59 16,44 18,31 18,04 x x 
 

4. 54 Zupanovic, Marin 1978 Croatia 22,52 m 715 P  
 

20,88 22,52 22,51 x x 22,37 
 

5. 54 Mesbahi, Abdulla 1985 United Arab Emirates 18,33 m 474 P  
 

17,70 x x 17,40 18,33 x 
 

6. 54 Yaena, Sahar-Dam 1977 Thailand 15,42 m 297 P  
 

13,85 15,33 15,42 14,94 14,51 x 

 

 

 javelin wheelchair men pool 1  F56/57  14.02.2024 

1. 57 Chandra, Hem 2003 India 34,15 m   
 

34,15 32,71 32,91 32,33 33,01 32,90 
 

2. 57 Salamh, Haidr 2003 Saudi Arabia 24,94 m   
 

23,44 19,52 23,34 23,51 24,94 23,34 
 

3. 56 Marian, Mostafa 2004 Islamic Republic of Iran 17,79 m   
 

13,50 14,93 15,86 x x 17,79 
 

 56 Zeyoudi, Rashed Ahmed 1982 United Arab Emirates DNS   

 

 javelin wheelchair men pool 2  F56/57  14.02.2024 

1. 57 Khalvandi, Muhammet 1990 Türkiye 49,82 m   
 

45,56 48,59 47,68 49,82 45,56 49,27 
 

2. 57 Mangerere, James Onyinka 1986 Kenya 34,83 m   
 

33,88 34,83 34,60 31,28 34,59 34,13 
 

3. 57 Mohamad, Mohamad 1984 Syria 34,01 m   
 

x 33,27 34,01 x 33,36 x 
 

4. 57 Labanovs, Ingus 1984 Latvia 33,47 m   
 

26,46 29,74 31,59 32,58 33,47 x 
 

 

 javelin wheelchair men ranking finals  F56/57  14.02.2024 

1. 57 Khalvandi, Muhammet 1990 Türkiye 49,82 m   
 

45,56 48,59 47,68 49,82 45,56 49,27 
 

2. 57 Mangerere, James Onyinka 1986 Kenya 34,83 m   
 

33,88 34,83 34,60 31,28 34,59 34,13 
 

3. 57 Chandra, Hem 2003 India 34,15 m   
 

34,15 32,71 32,91 32,33 33,01 32,90 
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4. 57 Mohamad, Mohamad 1984 Syria 34,01 m   
 

x 33,27 34,01 x 33,36 x 
 

5. 57 Labanovs, Ingus 1984 Latvia 33,47 m   
 

26,46 29,74 31,59 32,58 33,47 x 
 

6. 57 Salamh, Haidr 2003 Saudi Arabia 24,94 m   
 

23,44 19,52 23,34 23,51 24,94 23,34 
 

7. 56 Marian, Mostafa 2004 Islamic Republic of Iran 17,79 m   
 

13,50 14,93 15,86 x x 17,79 
 

 56 Zeyoudi, Rashed Ahmed 1982 United Arab Emirates DNS   
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 200 m women final  T37 +1,5 14.02.2024 

1. 37 Kobzar, Nataliia 2000 Ukraine 28,18 sec.   

2. 37 James, Sheryl 1986 South Africa 28,99 sec.   

3. 37 Tretiakova, Elena 1992 Neutral Para Athletes 31,02 sec.   

4. 37 Angeline, Anais 1999 Mauritius 31,36 sec.   

5. 37 Chimpaen, Aorawan 2002 Thailand 32,20 sec.   

6. 37 Scholtz, Kaylynn 2002 South Africa 34,71 sec.   

 

 

 200 m women final  T44/46/47/64 +1,6 14.02.2024 

1. 47 Overland, Ida-Louise 2003 Norway 27,27 sec. 770 P  

2. 46 Yan, Jing 2002 People's Republic of China 27,57 sec. 733 P  

3. 64 Beikpourtanha, Roya 1989 Islamic Republic of Iran 34,94 sec. 92 P  

4. 46 Abdulla, Alia 2009 United Arab Emirates 50,56 sec.   

5. 46 Ovechkina, Yelena 1999 Kazakhstan 38,38 sec.   

 

 

 400 m women final  T11/12  14.02.2024 

1. 12 Boturchuk, Oksana 1984 Ukraine 1:01,50min.   

. 11 Jepkemei, Priscah 1990 Kenya DQ   

. 12 Munialo, Nelly Nasimiy 1985 Kenya DQ   

 

 

 400 m women final  T11/12  14.02.2024 

1. 12 Boturchuk, Oksana 1984 Ukraine 1:01,50min.   

. 11 Jepkemei, Priscah 1990 Kenya DQ   

. 12 Munialo, Nelly Nasimiy 1985 Kenya DQ   

 Rule 7.10.4 

 

 

 400 m women final  T13  14.02.2024 

. 13 Temmink, Zara 2004 Netherlands DNF   

. 13 Oroma, Peace 1996 Uganda DNF   

. 13 Adzhametova, Leilia 1994 Ukraine DNS   
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 400 m women final  T20  14.02.2024 

1. 20 Onder, Aysel 2005 Türkiye 59,37 sec.   

2. 20 Tasdelen, Reyhan 2007 Türkiye 59,80 sec.   

3. 20 Murillo Benitez, Maria Aleja 2004 Colombia 59,94 sec.   

4. 20 Kato, Akane 2000 Japan 1:05,02min.   

5. 20 Kaising, Orawan 2002 Thailand 1:06,87min.   

6. 20 Telvave, Ashley 2000 Mauritius 1:07,64min.   

7. 20 Tse, Choi Yuk 1999 Hong Kong, China 1:07,82min.   

8. 20 Ali Aksar, Siti Nurhayat 2002 Singapore 1:11,02min.   

 

 

 400 m wheelchair women final  T53  14.02.2024 

1. 53 Debrunner, Catherine 1995 Switzerland 50,49 sec.   

2. 53 Kinghorn, Samantha 1996 Great Britain 53,62 sec.   

3. 53 Dogangun, Hamide 1993 Türkiye 57,44 sec.   

4. 53 Lewis, Jessica Coope 1993 Bermuda 1:03,70min.   

5. 53 Scherrer, Anita 1989 Switzerland 1:05,71min.   

6. 53 Acet, Zeynep 1995 Türkiye 1:07,97min.   

 

 

 400 m wheelchair women timerace 1  T54  14.02.2024 

1. 54 Rainbow-Cooper, Eden 2001 Great Britain 56,05 sec.   

2. 54 Bocquet, Shauna 2004 Ireland 56,41 sec.   

3. 54 Sharma, Nandini 1997 Canada 56,57 sec.   

4. 54 Schultis, Lisa 1997 Switzerland 58,37 sec.   

5. 54 Supurgeci, Zubeyde 1993 Türkiye 59,12 sec.   

6. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 1:00,91min.   
7. 54 Fisher, Aimee 2001 Australia 1:03,24min.   

8. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxembourg 1:08,37min.   

 

 400 m wheelchair women timerace 2  T54  14.02.2024 

1. 54 McFadden, Tatyana 1989 United States of America 51,72 sec.  WR 

2. 54 Bayekula, Lea 1995 Belgium 52,63 sec.   

3. 54 Alphonse, Noemi 1995 Mauritius 52,70 sec.  AF 

4. 54 Kotaja, Amanda 1995 Finland 55,00 sec.   

5. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 55,15 sec.   

6. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 55,26 sec.   
7. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 56,06 sec.   

8. 54 Perrine, Marie Desirel 1998 Mauritius 56,50 sec.   

9. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan 57,11 sec.   
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 400 m wheelchair women ranking timeraces  T54  14.02.2024 

1. 54 McFadden, Tatyana 1989 United States of America 51,72 sec.  WR 

2. 54 Bayekula, Lea 1995 Belgium 52,63 sec.   

3. 54 Alphonse, Noemi 1995 Mauritius 52,70 sec.  AF 

4. 54 Kotaja, Amanda 1995 Finland 55,00 sec.   

5. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 55,15 sec.   

6. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 55,26 sec.   
7. 54 Rainbow-Cooper, Eden 2001 Great Britain 56,05 sec.   

8. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 56,06 sec.   

9. 54 Bocquet, Shauna 2004 Ireland 56,41 sec.   

10. 54 Perrine, Marie Desirel 1998 Mauritius 56,50 sec.   

11. 54 Sharma, Nandini 1997 Canada 56,57 sec.   

12. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan 57,11 sec.   

13. 54 Schultis, Lisa 1997 Switzerland 58,37 sec.   

14. 54 Supurgeci, Zubeyde 1993 Türkiye 59,12 sec.   

15. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 1:00,91min.   

16. 54 Fisher, Aimee 2001 Australia 1:03,24min.   

17. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxembourg 1:08,37min.   

 

 

 long jump women final  T36/37/38  14.02.2024 

1. 37 Angeline, Anais 1999 Mauritius 4,58 m  AF 
 

4,58 (+4,3) 4,38 (-0,4) 4,52 (+1,7) 4,44 (+3,5) 4,36 (+2,0) 4,46 (+0,2) 
 

2. 37 Tretiakova, Elena 1992 Neutral Para Athletes 4,26 m   
 

3,78 (-0,5) 3,94 (+3,7) 4,26 (-0,6) 4,23 (+4,4) 4,09 (+3,0) 3,93 (+0,8) 
 

3. 38 Brose, Friederike 2007 Germany 4,26 m   
 

4,16 (+3,5) 3,96 (+1,4) 4,26 (+1,5) 4,17 (+2,6) x  3,84 (+1,1) 
 

4. 37 Gouws, Liezel 1998 South Africa 4,07 m   
 

4,07 (+3,3) 3,99 (+2,2) 3,87 (+2,4) 3,92 (+3,9) 3,94 (+3,1) 3,09 (-0,5) 
 

 36 Hipolito, Veronica 1996 Brazil DNS   
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 shot put wheelchair women final  F32  14.02.2024 

1. 32 Moskalenko, Anastasiia 2000 Ukraine 6,41 m   
 

6,41 5,25 5,57 5,88 5,35 5,95 
 

2. 32 Alktebi, Noura 1992 United Arab Emirates 5,91 m   
 

5,65 5,91 5,54 5,56 5,52 5,49 
 

3. 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria 5,46 m   
 

x x 5,46 5,24 x x 
 

4. 32 Boscolo Castilho Goncal, Gi 2002 Brazil 5,06 m   
 

5,06 x x 4,61 5,00 x 
 

5. 32 Rorbaha, Baiba 1992 Latvia 3,80 m   
 

2,80 3,80 3,14 3,08 3,10 3,14 
 

6. 32 Alhamoudi, Rawan 1997 Saudi Arabia 3,56 m   
 

x 3,56 3,40 x x x 
 

 32 Alkaabi, Thekra 2001 United Arab Emirates DNS   

 

 

 shot put women final  F40/41  14.02.2024 

1. 41 Tlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 9,75 m   
 

9,36 9,62 9,40 x 9,33 9,75 
 

2. 40 Jebali, Raja 1997 Tunisia 8,66 m   
 

8,38 8,22 7,79 7,97 8,21 8,66 
 

3. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 United Arab Emirates 7,98 m   
 

7,49 7,63 7,98 7,92 7,92 7,77 
 

4. 41 Lopez Macas, Estefany Gise 1992 Ecuador 7,56 m   
 

6,61 7,56 6,67 7,48 7,39 7,53 
 

5. 40 Cirit, Rabia 1998 Türkiye 7,52 m   
 

7,52 7,24 7,22 7,28 7,43 7,49 
 

6. 40 Ashivaka, Josphine 1987 Kenya 5,07 m   
 

5,07 3,46 4,79 4,97 4,76 4,78 
 

7. 40 Alwazzan, Latefah 1997 Kuwait 4,61 m   
 

x 4,18 4,28 4,32 x 4,61 
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 shot put women final  F44/46  14.02.2024 

1. 46 Pegg, Katie 2004 Canada 11,15 m 920 P  
 

11,08 10,62 10,85 10,89 10,84 11,15 
 

2. 46 Almatrooshi, Mariam 1986 United Arab Emirates 9,66 m 747 P  
 

9,32 9,55 x 9,66 8,72 9,39 
 

3. 44 Nesse, Ida 1992 Norway 10,00 m 640 P  
 

9,01 9,64 9,64 9,48 10,00 9,75 
 

4. 44 van der Merwe, Yane 2000 South Africa 8,98 m 490 P  
 

8,25 8,54 8,79 8,17 8,02 8,98 
 

 46 Aciro, Prisca 2002 Uganda DNS   

 

 

 shot put wheelchair women final  F53/54  14.02.2024 

1. 54 Bogacheva, Mariia 1977  Neutral Para Athletes 
 

6,77 6,81 7,22 6,86 6,82 7,10 
 

2. 54 Nezhura, Yuliya 1975 Neutral Para Athletes 6,62 m   
 

6,50 6,62 6,56 6,49 6,19 6,35 
 

3. 53 Lebiedieva, Iana 1984 Ukraine 5,75 m  ER 
 

5,11 5,38 x 5,59 5,75 5,42 
 

4. 54 Ali, Malak 2003 Kuwait 5,01 m   
 

4,11 5,01 4,97 4,85 4,81 4,90 
 

5. 54 Sedghi Saghinsara, Marziyeh 1975 Islamic Republic of Iran 4,40 m   
 

4,10 4,40 4,26 4,31 3,84 3,49 

 

 

 shot put wheelchair women final  F55  14.02.2024 

1. 55 Krumina, Diana 1986 Latvia 8,49 m   
 

8,04 x 8,27 8,49 8,14 x 
 

2. 55 Alomari, Rooba 1991 Bahrain 7,24 m   
 

7,08 7,21 7,24 6,80 6,43 7,07 
 

3. 55 Baranovskaya, Iryna 1982 Neutral Para Athletes 6,11 m   
 

6,08 x 5,65 6,03 6,11 x 
 

4. 55 Alenezi, Mohra 1984 Saudi Arabia 5,18 m   
 

5,18 4,99 4,86 4,85 4,76 x 
 

5. 55 Ahmadzadehkhaniani, Sara 1986 Islamic Republic of Iran 4,44 m   
 

4,29 3,21 4,44 x 4,44 3,81 
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 discus wheelchair women final F55  14.02.2024 

1. 55 Krumina, Diana 1986 Latvia 25,06 m   
 

24,21 24,25 24,35 24,92 25,06 25,05 
 

2. 55 Alomari, Rooba 1991 Bahrain 22,85 m   
 

22,85 22,23 21,81 22,39 22,55 22,36 
 

3. 55 Baranovskaya, Iryna 1982 Neutral Para Athletes 18,44 m   
 

17,10 16,75 18,44 16,92 18,14 17,14 
 

4. 55 Abousalem, Maha 1980 Egypt 14,45 m   
 

13,62 14,13 x 13,79 14,45 14,22 
 

 55 Ahmadzadehkhaniani, Sara 1986 Islamic Republic of Iran DNS   

 

 

 discus wheelchair women pool 1  F56/57  14.02.2024 

1. 57 Eneva, Stela 1975 Bulgaria 29,29 m   
 

28,59 26,19 27,23 27,22 29,29 x 
 

2. 56 Gaber, Shaimaa 1981 Egypt 19,05 m   
 

18,74 18,96 19,05 x 18,49 18,72 
 

3. 56 Samyibek Kyzy, Adina 1997 Kyrgyzstan 16,59 m   
 

16,11 15,42 x 14,77 15,47 16,59 
 

4. 57 ., Darshana Devi 1980 India 14,77 m   
 

x 14,27 x 13,93 13,89 14,77 

 

 discus wheelchair women pool 2  F56/57  14.02.2024 

1. 57 Saifi, Nassima 1988  Algeria 
 

31,29 32,09 32,16 33,59 32,31 31,53 
 

2. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 United Arab Emirates 22,80 m   
 

22,15 22,54 22,59 21,73 22,53 22,80 
 

3. 57 Keramyda, Soultana 1989 Greece 19,01 m   
 

16,64 16,62 17,77 18,13 17,28 19,01 
 

 56 Medjmedj, Nadia 1974 Algeria DNS   

 

 discus wheelchair women ranking finals  F56/57  14.02.2024 

1. 57 Saifi, Nassima 1988 Algeria 33,59 m   
 

31,29 32,09 32,16 33,59 32,31 31,53 
 

2. 57 Eneva, Stela 1975 Bulgaria 29,29 m   
 

28,59 26,19 27,23 27,22 29,29 x 
 

3. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 United Arab Emirates 22,80 m   
 

22,15 22,54 22,59 21,73 22,53 22,80 
 

4. 56 Gaber, Shaimaa 1981 Egypt 19,05 m   
 

18,74 18,96 19,05 x 18,49 18,72 
 

5. 57 Keramyda, Soultana 1989 Greece 19,01 m   
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16,64 16,62 17,77 18,13 17,28 19,01 
 

6. 56 Samyibek Kyzy, Adina 1997 Kyrgyzstan 16,59 m   
 

16,11 15,42 x 14,77 15,47 16,59 
 

7. 57 ., Darshana Devi 1980 India 14,77 m   
 

x 14,27 x 13,93 13,89 14,77 
 

 56 Medjmedj, Nadia 1974 Algeria DNS   

 

 

 javelin women final F12/13  14.02.2024 

1. 13 Dabravolskaya, Lizaveta 2002 Neutral Para Athletes 38,44 m   
 

x 36,15 35,86 34,19 38,44 35,56 
 

2. 12 Kaiyrzhanova, Gulbakhyt 2000 Kazakhstan 33,87 m   
 

31,29 30,93 28,72 30,55 31,59 33,87 
 

3. 13 Benallou, Bakhta 1990 Algeria 27,23 m   
 

26,06 26,82 27,23 25,70 x 24,50 

 

 

 javelin women final F45/46  14.02.2024 

1. 46 Petersen, Lise 2005 Germany 37,46 m   
 

32,46 37,16 36,30 34,16 35,49 37,46 
 

2. 45 Stanescu, Marioara 1973 Romania 8,19 m   
 

8,09 6,43 8,13 x 7,60 8,19 
 

 46 Anzoa, Anna Harriet 2008 Uganda DNS   
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